Faculty Profile

1. Name: Mr. SK NISAR SK SALIM PINJARI

2. Designation: Asst. Professor, Department of Engineering Science's ,SIT, Lonavala

3. Email: nisarpinjari0@gmail.com

4. Mobile: +91- 9970264945
5. Date of Birth: 27th Oct. 1988

6. Address: Kapur 1 building , Flat No.1, STES Campus , Lonavala

7. Research Interests: **Differential Equation**

Educational Details:

• M.Sc. (Mathematics), N.M.U. Jalgaon, First class (66%),2011

- B.ed. Dr.B.A.M.U. Aurangabad, First class (64.83%),2015
- B.Sc. (Mathematics), N.M.U. Jalgaon, First class (68.66%),2009
- H.S.C (Nasik Board), P.O.Nahata college Bhusawal, Second Class(52.67%), 2006
- S.S.C (Nasik Board), St.Aloysis High school, Bhusawal, First Class(74.93%), 2004

Experience: (09 years)

- 2022 to Till: Asst. Professor, FE Dept, at Sinhgad Institute of Technology, Lonavala, India
- 2016 to 2020:- Asst. Professor FE Dept, at G.H.Raisoni institute Engineering and Management, Jalgaon
- 2011 to 2016: Asst. Professor FE Dept, at G.V. ACHARYA POLYTECHNIC college, Badlapur, India

Subjects Taught:

- Engineering Mathematics- I
- Engineering Mathematics- II
- Engineering Mathematics- III

Responsibilities Handled:

- Worked as an Exam paper Moderator & Examiner for MSBTE.
- Worked as an Exam paper –setter.
- Senior Supervisor.
- Worked as Class-teacher, Mentor, Result analysis.
- Handling Coordinator as RAMS, AIMS, & VIRTUAL LAB.
- Coordinator as Sports.
- Coordinator as Cultural.
- Coordinator as Antaragini.

Achievements and Awards:

Place : Lonavala Sk Nisar Sk Salim Plnjari